include all claims for services rendered and paid out of HCA Funds. An Indigent County 
Patient whose benefits have reached the specified amount is no longer an eligible Indigent 
County Patient. 

2. Payment for all Indigent County Patient claims eligible for payment shall not exceed 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000.00) per person, per County fiscal year. 

3. Payment for Indigent or Unclaimed County Decedent expenses shall not exceed TWO 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,000.00) per deceased (No more than ONE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS $1,000.00 for the burial or cremation of any deceased Indigent or Unclaimed